JLEKE

2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Automatic Lubrication)
ARG ABEEEY X 2 (BEIEH)

LU-1560N

2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

ZAHABRESEY BRIV 20 (BEHGH)

LU-1560N-7
PARTS LIST

29359205
No.1340-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P24 1 X KOO refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y YR PZHBEIELT
1.7 ER” WoRSHNA
LD R = BEOA—Y Ty SR L TSEEES hiBReERLE T,
EEARL ZEERYR M 2BRLTLESY,
2) 701" crerreerenns R=YTO" FiE” ORPAESRLTEZITW,
2. WEMOEFIR, ARERL, 0.1, 25F0RER. BE (BAX—pL) 2RLET.
3. BEMD () X BNKREBRLTVWIFRRTHIZLEERLET,
4 43R pR=YD —— — — — Bk, R THBIEEBRLETS,



CONTENTS
H 2

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........cvuuiiiteieiiineannnns, 1
HE - Sh2BAMR
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .......ooveeireenen.... 3
Edh - FEL - RREBIGR
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . ......uuiiiiinniiiiiieiite e, 5
SRR EIRGR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......oveeinenenn... 7
MAERE - E3% Y BR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....oouitii e e 9
#* Y E%
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . .....0uitititie e 11
28 - THIRIR
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1560N=7) ......veeuieire e, 13
Y1 BER (LU-1560N-75)
8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1560N=7) .. .....00uure e, 15
BHE) Sy 7 B8R (LU-1560N~75)
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..........coovvuvinnnnnn... U 16
RFATEIR
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1560N=7) .. ......ouieiereeiiiianeannannn... 17
2 DEFK (LU-1560N-7/H)
11 KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ...ttt e e 18
2 Walydzaled
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ......otviiiriinennnsnnnn . 19
Th&E T EERR
13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU~1560N—7) ......... 20
HE X _LITEERFR (LU-1560N-7H)
14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1560N=7) . ... .uuuueeereseeeiee e, 21
7 —REMGR (LU-1560N-7H)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... .o\ttt 23
fahEafR
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e 25
R TERRR
17. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 27
A7V avERR (ZEaViEh) BEg
18. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .. .ooeooeeeeeee i 29

BEINY JEMR OF 7Y 3 viEs)




19. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 31
HEHE 2 LITEERGR OF 7Y 3 Vi)

20. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .....otiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaeeeennennes 33
ARV AN — - WETER

91. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .. ..vvvvuneteiiiinineeiaeeeennnncnns 34
DLEERR CF7Y 3 V&)

29. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ... ..vuvvviireviiiineeienennnns 35
BOERBER K7y a V)

93. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt et 36
18 S BALR

94. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ...\ttt et inananeaeenieanecnnaeeennes 37
wy - —BER

95. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ttt e iaeiaeiaeeene e e 39
EEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . ..ottt eeten et ettt i e et aiee e raeeeeeeee e 41

]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHES - AF 2R

vl

« S\
Y ‘kw.

LN «»J

VAN




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION . _J LS S ay_
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASK. PIZE VA 1
2 §§-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATZY 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT ¥ayakyrya 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B M7 EN - B 1
5 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=8 6
3 21355004 ARK THREAD GUIDE T-HY i1 T
7 $§-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 W73y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 01  213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASK. I {4A(43) 1
9 01  TA-1450404-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Mty D=14,5 L=4 1

10 02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b MAEF A 1
T 01 213-31202 SETSCREN ISR T
12 01  213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B 44 B 1
13 01  213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B b {Ryn XV B 1
14 01  S58-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FATZY 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 2
16 0T 213-32309 STDE COVER YIRTHN - 1
17 01  SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥ %3 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
19 $S-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 yILF%y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE PPV 1
21 S5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y7777 9764-40 L=6 I
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Iz 1
23 $$-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7,2 IWFIEY 9/64-40 L=T.2 2
24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASK. p7v71(23) 1
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE b TvH4% (1
76 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMIIE m
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ML A¥L8 1 % ¢))
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 4 v3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (D
29 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=T7.2 NIy 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 02  226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER 37T (£ h399%) 1
31 S5-2090710-TF SCREW §764-40 L=7.2 7Ry 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE APMIN R TV F3-RIN Y 1
33 $§-7080520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN P4 OA R 1
35 $§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' %3 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 05 213-66406 NEEDLE PLATE 3/3 AI{% 378 T
37 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IN$53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 $§-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33y° 9/64-40 L=6 1
39 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TVE VAT K12 1
40 03  213-65606 BED SLIDE(LEFT) A AhFYZA Y42 (k2 DA 1
41 04 213-48900 WIDOW PLATE D 3EER I
42 03  213-65002 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) A IS TVINE FETEE DTN 1
43 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM, an J4R () 7I(M%II%) 1
44 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN AR PALY 1
45 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
45 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13327 7
47 02 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-§ (43) 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pARY 2
49 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v ry F2943-4(16) 1
50 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 5Vp -7 ) 1
51 I13-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) ETARINVIGZ D) I
52 01  228-77609 DUST COVER &AM - 1
53 01  SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAFY 11/64-40 L=8 1
54 02 213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C 4 C 1
55 02 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C I TN vy C 1
56 02 SS-4110815-3P SCREW 11/64-40 [=8 FA 3y 11/64-40 =8 5
57 226-19100 CAP ayh yy 77 ey 7 (AMUFY) 1
58 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG -1 -V T R 1
59 02  TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
60 02  S$S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3y 11/64-40 L=11 1
[ 02 WT-0530002-K3 TOOTHAED WASHER D=5.3 NIXF I % D=5.3 i
62 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD NV INSZ )] 2
63 213-61407 BED SUPPORT PLATE A 9N $HEia 1
64 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
65 02  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57" M7 2
6 U7 SS-41T0815-3P SCREW T1/64-40 =8 FA 7y 1176440 L=8 7z
67 01  232-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM. AN -J3 1
68 01  232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ ahn - €))
69 01  232-08606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT YINDEL S5 2 n
70 01  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
71 02 S3-4110815-P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11764-40 L=8 I
72 58-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 v3%y 15/64-28 L=12 2
73 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA XY 11/64-40 L=8 1
74 02  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NI 1
75 01  TA-0620504-RO CAP Mk 2
76 5S-4150915-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=9 I
NOTE (FEE) 01....FOR LU-1560N LU-1560NA
02....FOR LU-1560N-7 LU-1560N-7H
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &

04....0PTIONAL PARTS
05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

A7 yavER s
oLl )



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
il - R - RRERER




REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S aty_
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT yIy g 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YUY JRLARN 1
3 B1905-520- 000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUET Y 1
4 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fybry $¥ry s 1
5 B1907-057-000 THRUST PIN sy 54NV Yy 1
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Fy 15/64-28 L=8 2
7 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF 97577y 1
8 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK sy 0.45
9 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.03

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN s 7A 1
IT CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK Ty 0.03
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) YI74Z{(A) (36MM) 1
13 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 2
14 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MREY M8 L=8 2
15 01  213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) iy hA(3.5) 1
16 0T SS-86GUSID-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 WEY 174-40 =8 A
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Iy IHIAAN 1
18 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.15
19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM, AANEPYINYIVHIA(SR) 1
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ZANFTINYTVHAA (N
21 SS-86608T0-TP SCREW 174-40 =8 5y 17440 =8 3]
22 01  213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TYE VIUFIYN Y 1
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7 Dy 1
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 Y53y 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT EREVIARND 1
78 BI203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR TGy ¥ ysun JIvr 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK YIS I8 FIVY Ol 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
29 02  SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAFS® 15/64-28 L=8 2
3T 213-87501 TOWER SPROCKET SV VARTUE]D I
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 uryb v 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TYE VIIFN F 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK VY YIOFIA 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TvE VY- ¥ ¥ IA 1
36 BI309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TYE VI-F ¥ YI9X N % I
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Ve VY-F y3-9v7 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE T VIIFIY 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN T VY-F Y3-0vr Y i
40 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 I= 3.2 Y5y D=6.35 H=3.2 I
42 $D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MARY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 01 B1312-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON T YIGFATE A 1
45 02  213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7Yt VYIFAYE AV 1
15 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING PRI VA T
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING AE Ay N % 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TV VI-F B AV ¥V 1
49 01  SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
50 02 S$S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
51 Z00-16T46 THRUST COLLAR B ASH YR JA7ANOTBIR I
52 400-16145 THRUST COLLAR B YRy JAFADIB (D
53 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
54 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 N 7YY 20X42 (D
55 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 w53y 3/16-28 L=7 2
56 J13-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAN COVER ZANTEITARTR T
57 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T IRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 01  213-33406 BALANCER N Gv¥- 1
59 01  8S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 VA% 15/64-28 L=15 2
60 02  213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TV YIFLYN Y 1
B 0T 213-34008 FLYWHEEL N T R(ITTAETY) T
62 214-27059 FLYWHEEL ASM. NARYIR(IR) 1
63 214-27000 FLYWHEEL VAT A (1)
64 5S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY” 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. Y7 WY 4 A U3 (1)
66 W4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. YT AT FI9TE 1 B U3 (D
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI¥ F % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
68 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
69 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) Iy ayyFaveier v (1.2) 1
70 %02  400-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. FY 9yvIn(s3) 1
! 02 106-04809 SCREW NT T A5 MR 7
72 02  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57 W9y 1
73 55-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MAFY 15/64-28 L=T 1
74 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 193% 1
75 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER AT JRFANGIRY H % 1
NOTE (GEE2) 01....FOR LU-1560N LU-1560Nf
02....FOR LU-1560N-7 LU-1560N-7TH



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEREIRIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . ____.__. DESCRIPTION _________. | S . SR aty
1 213-62504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ME agh v 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD PSP EVANIZ S oA 1
3 228-14909 FELT YYY y¥%av27zhh 1
4 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-N - BYTYF YV 1
5 §S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 MY 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
6 228-14909 FELT YUY 7%a917zhh 1
7 B1401-518-000  NEEDLE BAR NE - 1
8 B1411-521-000  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER MIF SR F 1
9 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TheFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
10 B1412-051-000  FELT NEF -2 % 71hb 1
11 01 213-68451 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/8 ASM. FFr7y(73)1/2 1
12 SS-6090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W52y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 M) SY3355 160 2
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIYE B AN 1
15 §S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 53y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
6 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE ISEVEVISVZ ekl 1
17 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) YR 9ITN 9A 4TV (B) 1
19 $S-6091022-TP  SCREW L35y 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM Y EVEVIS AN AP 1
21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW S35 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT P EVIS A 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK By 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD PIF - 3P - WIS 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL YN EVING AR A S oD )] 1
26 ¥ 400-27746 BUSHING REAR MIF 9T 9 IR 1
217 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. MYF YAy vay7 97 (43) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM Y FAEVAN AN U VAR SN (n
29 SS-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1N
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AE TIIR T 297 9 7ehh (1)
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VIRV Y ()
32 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.05

NOTE (&) 01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS R — V&

(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED)

(B DD ADFEXIX
TEEFA,)



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RS - By BB
3 7‘§ 35




REF. N0 __NOTE PART NO. ___DESCRIPTION__________. | S S S Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YIRIYT 2 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM FIRIIE VT 9T 1
3 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRPYY INIAEN 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL MANMAIYT JAIN 1
[ 729-04155 WATN SHAFT TARUST COLLAR ASH. T JAIANIT(T3) T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YY" JAFAMYF [€)]
8 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MY 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG ey 1

1T ¥ Z00-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASH. GIRIIIYT (7%) T
12 * 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK YIAIVIVY (1)
13 213-47109 FELT X7 IYYITCAD 16
14 FA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-708 FIYIN YN 60 (2)
15 ¥ CQ-3000000-F0 0IL FELT oy 7EAb (0.0028)
16 100-18339 SCREW TE I
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIF R ¥ FyHam 2
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 v3¥ b %.5K14X1 1
19 * 400-33028 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. FUFa (93) 1
20 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
2T CQ-2520000-00 CILWICK 7Y i 0,02
22 105-08701 FELT yIa-3 Jh yushIINb 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK VL VA EV IS 1
24 * 400-33030 WALKING BAR A YIFPYY 4 A 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YIRIIN R IV H - 2% 1
75 BTA68-053-000 WALKI FIXTI%E - RILIDN § T
27 $5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v53y° 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE yTRIIH Ab 42 1
29 * 262-25201 ROLLER 11395y aae 1
30 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18.0 Y73y 15/64-28 1=19 1
31 01 I13-40104 UPPER FEED ROD IR VALEL T
32 01 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW PIEYY BN A VR 1
33 01 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD YIRPY WV VEYY Y 1
34 01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 v5¥ 5 3 4.8X11.5X2 1
35 01 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 whryh 11/64-40 1
16 1)} 214-37300 UPPER FEED REAR ARN YIRTVIGT 7 T
37 01 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 BYRITHE M M6 L=25 1
38 400-18340 SCREW vy 2
39 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1
40 * 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. AT 9A % A (J3) 1

3y ¥ Z00-33031 PRESSER BAK HOLDER & FTiF 95 % & @3]
42 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WILTFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
43 * 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT bEESEVAYZ YA oA 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING FIT Fa9Y N 3 1
45 5D-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.9 X V3 D=8 H=4.9 1
18 IT3-41151 HOLDING PLATE COMPL. FIRXGFLIFIT 7) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRIN h2NX ¥4 A} 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER L7y U - 1
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER 7 AN 4428 - 1
50 $5-6080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v}y 9/64-40 L=§ 1
51 03 IT3-72651 WALKING FOOT 1-174 ASH. Ty I-17% I
52 04 213-67453 WALKING FOOT ASM. L7y (23) 1
53 55-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 vI3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 n
54 02 EA~9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAT 1
55 05 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 A¥17%(73)3/8 1
56 02 SH-BU5060Z-TP SCREW M5 L=6 3" W5X0.8 L= b
57 02 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. T YA & AN(R) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL BIAL 9T Y 29 A AT (1
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM T Y Ay hh (1
60 02 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING T Y @ X AN ST I 1
51 02 T07-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAN T Y a9 I I I
62 02 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 29T Y I E ALY 1
63 02 B1526-527-00G SPRING A317Y N3 . 1
64 02 §5-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥7%° 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 02 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 9T Y 3yyt Farkyyy 1
(1] (1}] T07-15308 PIN RIS E 7 T
67 02 SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 wITHE Ab ) 1
68 - 02 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 29T Y 3G ALY ) 1
69 02 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ZANFIYT INTARN 1
70 02 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT T Y I AR 1
71 02 713-38601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) FIFIIARIN TH(A) T
72 02 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 $537° M5X0.8 L=8 1
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) yIk7YARyA” 45(B) 1
74 88-7111120-TP SCREW wWeIE 2
75 02 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 9T Y @Y IN 3T 2

6 072 TO7-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING /T T A T I T
77 02 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW e 7r 3IF - 4V 2
78 02 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Er 4bAY 5 2
79 02 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIRIYN Fhr 1
80 02 $5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 WLIF 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
3T 072 T07-1375% ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) YIRFIRRGIF (TIT) 1
82 02 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MFY 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 02 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B VYryIvIY VB 1
84 02 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B Vy¥yyvIB 2
85 02 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VA IVIBYY Y 2
85 02 SH-BO50602-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 FXF7 M5X0.8 L=6 7
87 02 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) YIA79Yv7(B) 1
88 02 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VT VY 1
89 02 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EY 227 8 1
90 02 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARK (B) YAy Iy 957 (B) 1
9T 02 SH-6052002-1TP SCREW N5 L=20 TTHI7FE WE MoX0.8 L=20 T
92 02 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FYANEVASL SRR 1
93 02 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3 15/64-28 L=T 1
94 #02 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. T Y IV FYYIIMIF(IR) 1
95 02 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 0 3% FAC IR M4 L=8 2
LL] SS-TI50740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 TReTFT  15/64-28 L=1 I
97 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FTFayeyy 1
98 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FITH - IR 1
99 02 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE JIFIYADIA 4R 1

NOTE (#E#) 01....FOR LU-1560N LU-1560NF
02....FOR LU-15608-7 LU-1560N-7/

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(FOR LU-1560N)

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(FOR LU-1560X-7)

05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

-8

ot g ]
(LU-15608/)

R —VRE
(LU-1560N-7/)
RS -VR&



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 Y BER




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________ | SR T B aty_ .
1 213-64252 FEED BASE ASM. T8 {()3) 1
2 213-64203 FEED BASE A4 (D
3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A7V 47534 (D
4 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayyrE M 15/64-28 L=14 (1
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v3% 0 % 6.2X13K1 (1)
] ~SH-8050502-1P SCREW W5 =5 IS5V @)
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AW AT Y 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul A7 5 1
9 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK Y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER X795 495 1
TT SS=7111410-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=14 INeTFy 11/64-40 L=14 p)
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ANAIIT S 1
13 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZAMATIT RN 2
14 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AR 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK MMAIIYF 1
16 SS5-6121610-TP ~SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 77 3/16-28 L=15.5 I
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, yYy FZFAMIF(F3) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Yy JRIANIY (1
19 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD R o e A 1
21 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  B=7 T viy D=9 N=7 T
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 Iy 9/32-28 1
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE LU s EVAL S 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FoVFaveya{78 2
25 $5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ILFF 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
pI J13-37407 TSQUARE BLOCK F Ul EVASE p)
27 01  213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FIVFantya{FyL 2
28 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3y 15/64~28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT TehhAFr 1
30 $5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IMLTFY 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 213°37902 ECCENTRIC PIN ATVFITEINTIIT Y T
32 58-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LTy 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD Aryfadyeyuyd’ 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 5 V3 D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A7VFTeIAL kN I % 1
36 213-33009 SPRING HOOK EIN I FAT T
37 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 €53 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A AoyFantyA 1
39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 3 3-5 A7) WX 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyyIyEE hh 1
3\ 213-36805 FEED DIAL A TIIE 1YW A 1
42 03  213-66901 FEED DOG 3/8 79N 3/8 1
43 S5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 % 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FIVFATEIFY 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyvs 1
16 ¥ 729-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN _ TIIFIIEIC v i
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7VFIATEIE YA F 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM, FANATVIYI(I3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK ZANMRIYIVY m
50 * 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN JARAAY N YTV (1)
51 TQ-2020000-00 OIL WITK 7y (0.04)
52 SM-8050612-1P SCREW M5X6 MA3Y” M5X0.8 L=6 @))]
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A A7y R A 1
54 213-78906 FEED LINK PIN KAMETIIVIC Y 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & Vi D=10 H=8 1
56 713-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT X ¥IA00VN <7 7 T
57 $§-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyHITHE W 1/8-40 1=6.3 2
58 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z3Ab9F D=12 W=10 73 1
59 €S-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 7528 D=12 W=10 (1
60 35-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
B RE-0500000-K0 E-RING © EF AW4 9 T
62 213-88004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ y/A70UN - 1
63 01  S5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v523° 3/16-28 L=9 2
64 213-87402 FELT ZAA7Ingh Faya7ohh 1
65 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 nyRsIYh 1/8-44 1
56 SS-B08I8I0-5F SCREW 1/8-44 [=18.0 53 1/8-44 =18 T
67 02 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT A7VFavEI AL I 1
68 02 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT APVFIDEIRLFIL 1
NOTE (#E) 01....FOR LU-1560K LU-1560NE
02....FOR LU-1560K-7 LU-1560N-7/

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

—10 —

P g



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

il - THIBALR
219
A @18
25 255 64@171' Jm 17
5-6 Co

o [
S N S

—-11 -



REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LSRN AR aty_ .
1 02  213-90000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) ALEIITT IR A(3F) 1
2 02 213-90109 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) AT 78 48 Y) 1
3 01 213-35104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) N DRayahey s 4 (3%) 1
4 01 213-62108 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) M Dxayahey sy 4 (exY) 1
5 02 213-34809 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Tl TV 2
6 01 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FAN XTIV 2
7 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Fhh R v p7aaey 2
8 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy ) 0.02
9 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 nyhs3yh 11/64-40 2

10 02  213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) FAh ITVHIT (41%93)) 2
11 01 B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN TR TYHYT 2
12 02 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT I RTVIIT TS 2
13 01 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN TN TV 7Y 2
14 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 7Ry 11/64-40 L=18 2
156 - €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK v 0.02
16 02  213-3b807 INNER HOOK GUIDE FHE TV 2
17 01 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER v Ty 2
18 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 73 4 % 3.7X8X1 2
19 $§-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 eI3y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
20 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 R IYTAAN AFAP44 1.3 2
21 03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AT JYVARN ZFANB 1.8 2
22 02 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL By YA (4hE0aY) 2
23 01 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL AT PYTAAR 2
24 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL BT IIERRN 2
25 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ALY I 2
26 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER AP Z RIS DT ] 2
27 S8-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v3%y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
28 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e5¥ b % 8.5X18X1.6 2
29 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 uYAITHE Wb 2
30 B1834-512-000-A  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW )4~ F3-2IY 2
31 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYYy 11/64-40 2
32 02 213-87055 THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. AMEIA(23) 2
33 01 B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. A 2
34 02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAEF v v (u-byhy¥) 2
35 01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ¥y 2
36 213-61704 LOWER SHAFT YEY 7(25ynY) 1
37 B1802-512-0A0-A  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRS I IR I3 1
38 $5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
39 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE IEI 7 FHAAN I3 1
40 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
41 02 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PEEVV AR VLT 1
42 01  226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM 3 any ¥79ha 1
43 02  S$S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PARY* 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
44 0l SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
45 03 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL y3- F¥° NN 2
46 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 M3y 1/4-40 L=6.1 2
47 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MRy 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
48 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE AR SAVAD 3 2
49 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=3 4
50 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
51 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCRER F21-7"VIIIRY 4
52 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT Yahak v7 vy 1
53 5S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
54 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B 8 I7 FvY ¥ B 1
55 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 4
56 03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A AT IIYIN ATAMME A 2
57 03 101-0980% THRUST WASHER, B YY" J9TMN AFANMA B 2
58 03 101-10806 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BT IPTARN ZFAME 1.1 2
59 03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 Y y9yRL 2520 4A 1.2 2
60 03 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BV J9TAEL A5AM4 1.4 2
61 03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 XY YT ATAME 1.6 2
62 03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 YV 79UARN AFAME 1T 2
63 %03  400-42611 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR IS 73T NN 2

NOTE (#&E2)

01....FOR LU-1560N
02....FOR LU-1560K-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

-19 —

LU-1560NF
LU-1560N-7TH
BIRER



7.THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560N—7)

Y)Y BER (LU-1560N-7)

- 13—



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________. (A SN S aty _ _
1 213-89200 MOVING KNIFE b UAR 2
2 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyHs7HE v M3X0.5 L=8 4
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v5% ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 4
4 213-89556 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASH. IFRAAN A 1(3¥ ) (43) 1
5 213-89507 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) AFRR 2 A(3F) (1)
6 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE AF{AX m
7 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING IIVT N R (H
8 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALI3y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
9 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ISy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 213-89655 FIXED KNIFE BASE (LEFT) ASM. aFRAN & 1 (kR ) (%) 1
11 213-89606 FIXED KN1FE BASE (LEFT) IFEAN & (LX) &)
12 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE AF{AZ (1)
13 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING IFYT N % (N
14 5S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALTFY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
15 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALI3Y 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2)
16 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uIRIIIE Mh 7
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 PSP 3 b AvL M4 4
18 213-54907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT NS 2y 2
19 €S-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR YAV 2
20 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4 4
71 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) INEIANIN - (3% ) 1
22 $§5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TALIEy 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
23 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. 3 298 FYMIPIRE 1 (3) 1
24 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS I ayh yIYNIIIA 4 ()
25 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
26 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE FISTYINE Y )
27 101-16804 SHAFT BAY 2~} =Y ) 1)
28 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM Ah¥ayy5 (73) ()
29 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT Baany s (D
30 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hau-3 3y Cyvy (1
31 %13-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM IS TR 6]
32 D2427-555-B00-B - CAM ROLLER ’ HAI-3 (2)
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. - D=7 W=8 Z5AMF D=7 W=8 /3 (D
34 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 A5AM D=7 W=8 (n
35 $5-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY' 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
36 35-6151812-1P SCREW 16/64-28 L=18 WYA77F % Wb 16/64-28 2
37 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE ANRYY JLviy4a 2
38 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE VYEYLRN A 1
39 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW 2 vEy 1
40 5S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¢5%y° 11/64-40 L=11 2
41 213-63601 CONNECTING PLATE ISV M LL 2
42 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE RZPLEIN St I
43 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v73y” 11/64-40 L=11 2
44 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2 v3y D=6.35 HB=7.5 1
45 213-89705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) by (3% ) 1
16 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 i
47 213-89804 ROCKING ARM (LEFT) agh 9y (e Y) 1
48 SS8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¢33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
49 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 & vy D=6.35 H=4.5 1
50 B1515-512-000 HAND LIFTER SHAFT A¥ITr Y Y 1
51 213-89911 THREAD TR]MMER CAM NS 1
52 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4 v3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
54 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AMEIIV AN 1
55 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE AR EAEE 1
56 S5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10 ¥5%y 15/64-28 L=10 2
57 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YT b 2
58 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE YV LYaYyT 1
59 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 €53y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
60 * HE-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AAA-3F N T 2
61 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER INESE 2
62 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yreyn v 1
63 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fayapviy 1
64 $S8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 eIy 11/64-40 L=18 1
65 213-90208 MAINTENANCE SPRING I URZEY A R (IH1.0) 2
66 * HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P "y vy 19P i
67 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 5% b % 6.2X13X1 2

—~ 14~



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU -1560N—7)
HE) Ny 7 Bg (LU-1560N-7H)

/

22

REF.NO __NOTE = PARTNO. ______ DESCRIPTION __ e v % 4 Qy
1 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING IVVE N ¥y 1
2 PA-3201502-00 "JIG CYLINDER ¥y I
3 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nyhITIE hh 2
4 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 LI B % 3b FW M6 2
5 213-48602 v CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IRV b vy 1
6 NH-6060003-5C NUT W6 TIAIFIN K6 1
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE R Yy VALNUAN VUL M 1
8 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YILI3y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
g9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ YAy 1
10 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 v3y D=8 H=3.5 2
I1 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ARVSR 1
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y75 1
13 SD-0800462-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 ¥ viy D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyiriyh 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥y (1) I
16 SS-7120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TMETFY 3/16-28 L=17 1
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N 3 1
18 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 % 262-26209 SPRING APEVEY IHAEN I 1
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YA - N 305 1
21 * 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 2 ST I
22 $S-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IRy 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 % 400-24972 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. RYFN 9IAL9F (I953) 1
24 * D1680-141-EAD TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM AIFN IPFA9F (13) (D
25 * MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 755 I - (1)
76 ¥ EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND JTTEIN Y @Y)
27 * 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE A{yFMIYI1A (D
28 % HK-0346400-04A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARA-ZFH N 2
29 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¢5¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2
31 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) T{Y—¥-7(1) T

- 15—



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

AT BR

34-35-36

1 213-90562 THREAD TENSION ASM. Mary(3) 1
2 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A P13 T (1)
3 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD LM IN 37 (1
4 213-90554 THREAD TENSION BASE COMPL. M agyR 4Fya Y (D
5 214-41100 THREAD RELEASE PLATE {bapA{% (1)
[ SD-0470281-3P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=Z.8 T3y D=4.7 B=2.8 2)
7 B3127-527-000 PIN B {hait ¢V B (D
8 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {pIpA By 1)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uIhrFIh 11/64-40 (2)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A & 414bF3-9F - A (1)

11 B3214-047-000 BOBBTN WINDER TENSION DISC 75 ¥ @

12 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 & 41 {hFIIIn 3 (2)

13 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4Ma9y b (2)

14 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B & 414bF3-3% - B (1

15 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 13-y ¥5 (4)

16 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER NFa-7%7 F¥L (2)

17 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {hFa-yn° 3 (2)

18 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER MF2-345 IMFVE A (2)

19 110-72204 TENSION NUT a9y Fyb (2)

20 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AN R IV E AT S (1)

71 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASK. TN T 7971 73 Z)

22 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AMPIN 2 TVH4R (1

23 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AN R T Ih5- (1

24 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {MIN 2B n

25 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST AN 3N 2 A (1)

26 796-18904 SET SCREW NSRS ZITE SN )]

27 226-18904 SET SCREW AMIN 35 IARY (1)

28 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B MDA R F3-%944 B (D

29 $5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

30 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {PbIN 3 FYHAYT (1)

31 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ENYINES 2 4]

32 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bfa-y b ¢))

33 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

34 01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {DIVAETE Y 1

35 01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR bR AVE - 1

38 930-06406 TENSTON RELEASE BAR FAETE Y 1

37 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN vl M A o 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE R

—16 —



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU—-1560N—T)
2P 5 HREKR LU-1560N-75)

11
10

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO.
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YA MIr(A 1
2 SS-7110910-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 7R3 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID {RIRAYV 4D 1
4 SS8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
b WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7 b % 3.7X8X1 1
6 * HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vavarh 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR {baAE 9 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING 7 Yy 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6179 M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6B M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB NUT M4 ' uyh775059% M4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 L7¥ 7 %.5X14X1 1
13 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP F-7 WIyr 1

~17 -



11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
B BB

1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS Sl ol S | 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uYHI7HE Wb M6 L=12 3
3 01  213-42555 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. v¥ 75y JA(I3) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A 7Y JA n
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN vy ey [@))
6 01 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT & SPRING YF 77 Y JAN X T
7 01  213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK S OaNS S ] 1
8 01  S¥-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHITHE W M5X0.8 L=16 1
9 01  213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B t$ 75 Y JB 1
10 01  RE-0800000-X0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ed 4bAV 8 1
1T 01— 213-43000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B € 77 v -B 3
12 01  SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayHy7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 2
13 01  213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A § 75U -A 1
14 01  SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHs7HE M M5X0.8 L=16 1
15 01  SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 PARY 1
1% 0T NN-6050001-5D NUT M5X0.8 TYAJFIT N5X0.8 192 I
17 01  213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK vy 7y vy 1
18 01  SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 vy D=T H=4.,5 2
19 01  213-43405 ENEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE (<2 ONT 2 i
20 01  SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 viyr D=7 H=4.5 2
21 01 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER Y 77 7a07%) I
22 01  SM-8062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyHITFE bh M6 L=25 2
23 01  228-63252 ENEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. v 75 9% 7(43) 1
24 228-63203 ENEE LIFTER JOINT (S oAl 2 (N
25 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING vy 7EY 7 AYIN R (1)
76 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TSRy 9/64-40 L=4.6 @8]
27 01  229-32453 BRACKET ASM. v 7FAFY IMIVEYF (U3) 1
28 229-32404 BRACKET vy 7FAFY SNIIEYT . (n
29 229-34707 SCREW e FFAFY INIYTYE TARY (2)
30 01  213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. vy yF4R(73) 1
31 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uy%i7E Wb M6 L=12 )]
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER vy TFUN - (N
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v RSN - (1)
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER v 7FAT A 0
35 229-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE vy 7544 (1)
36 225-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT Y TR [@))
NOTE (¥) 01....FOR LU-1560N LU-1560NF

— 18 —



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TREZEBHR

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. LI eFIF(I3) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ThRbIYIE L (v 9) ¢y
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. AMEY 24y ) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. IDERRY 257 ) (N
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1hedbn - (1
6 213-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE IS B EVAS L] (1)
7 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A3IA 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥y -3 Uy (2)
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR AEIIYIIN (1)
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION e vy (1)
11 BI148-555-000 SPRING 7Y F3-¥J € UK % [@))
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4py (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4:Ay 5 (1)
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyy N
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IWLTFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 385-6090520-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v75y° 9/64-40 L=5 §))
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE AN ETa-VASRL (1)
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 e53%y° 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL SEas el A 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MY M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1R 14 1
22 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t72y° 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. JALDTVIL(43) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SRANTYFANII TR 4 (1)
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE & 44F AFI-IF - TV (1)
76 NSTBI10310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uyA7FIN 11/64-40 @Y)
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {FIIIN 3 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC N FI-3 35 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST R A{FANFa9yE Y (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {hFagy Fvb (1)
31 SM-6040800-3P SCREW €53y 2
32 225-38706 PACKING IRYERIVER AN vy 1

—~19 —



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560N-T)
HEH 2 bR EEA (LU-1560N-7/H)

1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER Ay 1
2 SM-6082002-SP ~ SCREW M8 L=20 nYHI7HE bh M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVVE VYR 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oIHyFIN M8 172 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 yxyt D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88508 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A ¥ N URFITYT LA -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B I b URFL7S N -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayRI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT PARNIY S 23 AR N A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW IhE 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IVVA Z74(3L) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IIVE 274 (YIm) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2k I Fandy-h(16) 1
14 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v3%y 15/64-28 L=10 4
16 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) y4Y-v-7(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74%-3-7(3) 1

-90 —



14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560N—~7)

7 —HEEBRK (LU-1560N-7F)

21

A

—-91 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ________ _| LS I S ay
1 % 400-24965 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. I7-Y9FB(73) 1
2 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (2)
3 % 400-24857 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASN. F YUY At YB(73) (1)
4 GAK-A2302B00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A FYY ATVA (1)
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 2499% 7B (Thk ) (1)
6 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ yIvFa-7 (D
7 *  HE-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AAA-3F AT (4)
8 %  HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE NIy vy 16P (1)
9 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) (2)

10 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74%-3-7(3) (2)

11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° €}

12 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 INEIEY D=4.1 L=50 4

13 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 VEIFY D=4.1 L=50 4

14 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TV 2b-2(73) 1

15 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 74M-b%" ab-4 (1)

16 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE VE b A-1YY514 (D

17 GAX-29011000 NIPPLE I7-J% 5 (D

18 GAK~28009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (ZWK ) (n

19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (D

20 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Iher3y" D=4.8 L=25 2

21 %01 400-24966 AIR APPARATUS (C) ASM. I7-Y9¥C(73) 1

22 %  400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. 5y At yC(r3) (1)

23 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C F Yy AT YC (D

24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (TWF ) (n

25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIYFa-7 (1)

96 %  HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZE-2Fh N T (n

27 %  HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ny vy 10P (1

28 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) v4¥y-v-7(3) (2)

29 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 74%-3-7(4) (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (4)

31 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7{¥y-v-7(1) (2)

32 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 94y-v-7(2) (2)

NOTE (¥£&2)

01....O0PTIONAL PARTS

— 929 —

A7 yavig &

&



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R




NOTE (&)

01....FOR LU-1560N
02....FOR LU-1560N-7

— 94 —

LU-1560NH
LU-1560N-7/4

REF.NO __NOTE _ _BARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION .| SN I S Gty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-Ahhvyay7oah (73)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-hhvY a7z hbA (N
3 213-45806 FELT B F~AhyY a7 hhB (1
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT AY7° Yy 7y @)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIWMYI(I3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT VELISEES M
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT VVALNG VL R A (D
8 213-46408 FELT yREEYEYAS AN n
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VR 60 (2)

10 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE YUEIYIE 944 1
12 $§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TILIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ' yy 0.2
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE Fybr vy onty 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FYE vEa917Ihh i
17 $$-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-h¥av27zhh 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT ME &% 7T 1
20 BT-0600402-FA OIL TUBE $1-7° 0.12
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER F9Tay N {7 AIL 1
22 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa' 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1
23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM, T- A MY 2(I3) 1
24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 775 IV EN (D
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK T=dA{ MRS (n
76 $G-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VYIYRY (0
27 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VUIYRY (2)
28 $8-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v733y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
29 02 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER INGVZEESURYESAN 3 A 1
30 02 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT IT Y 395 AVhYR{7ahh 1
31 02 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y55y 3/16-28 L=7 1
32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N AT HT 1
33 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 53Ry 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥a9ay #7° 559h 1
35 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa° 37 15/64-28 L=9 2
36 713-45202 OIL PIPE STAY TN FT° 254 i
37 $8-4150915-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
38 5Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW -7 VYFYRY 1
39 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" bviyRy 1
40 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Iy N 47 HYT 1
41 S5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 FATaFy 11/64-40 1=6 1
42 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥192 VYEYYT 2
43 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 705V - 1
44 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7° 7YY Y- FYIn % 1
45 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7° 3y ¥- ARy 1
26 S5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=8 il
47 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YA¥FIRY M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.36
49 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.08
50 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.22
51 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.1
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.5
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.6
54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.46
55 02 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.13
56 02  236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.02
57 02  236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.06
58 01 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 Z7° 0y ey 5.0X20 1
59 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT N R 1
60 01 (Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.2
61 01 226-20504 O1L WICK HOLDER AVT Xa91aIVHYT 1
62 01  WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI% 4 % 4.5%X10X0.8 1
63 01  236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.2

64 01 SH-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT IRY M4X0.7 L=10 1

65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN 1

66 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND AV S 1

67 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVINNIN 19



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AL THEBMR

N,
7

— 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ _ _____. DESCRIPTION ________.] L S S aty _
1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMATYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFY5 (2)
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NFEH UT AN (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE IFT T A (n
5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFEF U (9T) o))
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT INRFE WYX 7 (1)
7 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE T (R) (1)
8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS ZYINNSY (4)
9 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANC ULy (4)

10 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIXITY Yy yay (4)
11 229-30804 SPOOL REST IMIX05Y 5 (4)
12 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5a3y” M6 L=15 (4)
13 " SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 23y M5 L=14 (2)
14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhsFIh M5 (2)
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2.6 (S (2)
16 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3P 3 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (1)
17 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhyFY M16X1.5 132 (0
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhsFYh M5 (4)

19 WS-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER MR A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 1595 (43) (2)

21 01 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMRFANTYHDF (23) I

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMFANTVH (1)

23 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFANTY I (I35 4 n

24 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMRFANT VYT (1)

25 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AVIFANTYFAIF & 4 (1)

26 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA IRy M4X0.7 L=10 2)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYhyFY M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (1)

29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 2%y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

30 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhsFY M4X0.7 231 (2)

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LU-1560N-7

— 926 —

LU-1560N-7H



17. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS

FTa v (

Ba)VEh) BR

— 97 _



1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B T¥IFaveyiy” B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHr39h 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A A¥rFaryiy A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT IS & RV 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B TyrFavtyn % B 3

— 928 —



18. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

HEINY 78R F7Y 3 Vi)

—99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. __ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________. S T S aty
1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. M ARZI VIV IIIIEYR) 1
2 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER PAR AN INE o n
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyAITHE b (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 eI B 3 I %Y M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VANZ S r e (1)
6 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 Yy M6 (1
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE SR VA VUAYY LE (N
8 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 L33y 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK SRS VAN (n

10 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3,5 2 vy D=8 H=3.5 (2)

11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Abb-b (1)

12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 (1)

13 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2 vy D=8 H=4 1

14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIvh 15/64-28 1

15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥ 2k700vr(1) 1

16 SS5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IWe33yT 3/16-28 L="7 1

17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N 3T 1

18 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

19 135-15606 SPRING A% &3 3hh BV IR 1

20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIE20UN - M RIY 1

21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NITUN - AN 1

22 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LRy 11/64-40 L=18 1

23 % 400-24972 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM, RYFN 9IZ49F(VVIR) 1

24 % D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. BYFN YT IAIF(IR) (n

25 % MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 757 HN - (1)

26 ¥ EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AYINRAN (1)

27 * 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 2Ly FNIIT14 (1)

28 ¥ HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZE-3IH M T 2

29 HK-0346101-40 ~ HOUSING 14P NIyt vyt 14P 1

30 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-IvE{(73) 1

32 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 23y M6 L=10 (2)

33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR J4MAR V¥ 2b-4 (n

34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (ZhF) (D

35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24979%° 7B (Zh§" ) (1)

36 GAX-29011000 NIPPLE I7-I% 5 (1

37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At ay (D

38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE YUY AT YINIYS{A (N

39 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. Y24 N VT (93) (1)

40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 (1)

41 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)

42 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

43 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. a-v (43) (N

44 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 57k 7037 (D)

45 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA IRV HAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (N

46 SM-4032501-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FaT a3y M3X0.5 L=25 2

47 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING SANZ AN TV 1

48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% # % 5X10.5X1 2

- 30 —



19. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
HERX EITREBR Cr7Ya Vi)

—3] —



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. | S A S S ay_ _
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
2 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 UIRITHE Wb 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW AN ANV ES 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyhrIYy M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & viy D=7.24 H=3,3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A IV URFITS b -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥y URFI7y bt -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyHs7HE bk M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT N YREITITUN =T ) 1

10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW o 2
11 713-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) JIVE 254 (L) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YYVR ZF4(9ym) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v i Fa43-1(186) 1
14 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v5%y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 4Y-v-7(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) 1

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NZAVIONAS 3

18 GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-3vi4(73) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YV AT (43) (n

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7{y-v-7(1) (1

21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) viv-v-7(2) (1

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE F Yy A YN IYA{A (1)

23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM. -3 (73) (1)

24 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YV AN M A7 (I3) (1

25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7408 V¥ b -4 (1

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 7B (ThE ) (2)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (D

28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 74979% FA(RM-B) (D

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER Al V] (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7' (1.3)

31 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 705 1/8 (1D

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. I1-b (73) (1)

36 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP 5= Wy (1)

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT J4919% F(7° FYFINE U4) (n

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 A 2%y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (D

39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 ¥ 23y M4 L=40 (2)

40 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 23y M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 WEIZYT D=4.8 L=25 4

-39 —



20.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
Vb ANA— - WRITBER

-33 —

1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 595 (43) 1
2 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t53y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $S-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b5235° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 01  B8202-205-000 0IL MANAGEMENT s 1
5 213-75003 OTL MANAGENMENT WASHER TT 3% T & !
7 B8112-220-000 0IL SEAL 77T 5% KNI~ 1
8 01  B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1
9 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 A3y M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhrFYh M3X0.5 1y2 4
11 107-48101 OTL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING TT TR N 9%y 8
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 IEIFS D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A NIV -C(JEYa9)S3 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A WhIn -C(JEYEY) (1)
16 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IWERy. D=4.8 L=25 [$2)]
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A MY - (3% )93 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AN -(3%) (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE NN -EY 314 (1)
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A b - (eA0 D) 1
71 DRZ32-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT & NN - 73y K !
22 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v73y° 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 213-45350 0IL TANK ASM. MRV (3) 1
24 107-27303 FILTER 7408 (N
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP T4 ME-¥yy 7" 1)
I3 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TERE-A 1R (M)
27 213-45301 0IL TANK bEb 24 (N
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) v - (33 ¢))]
29 SM-6021000-TP SCREW (425 (3)
30 NM-9050001-SC WING NUT M5X0.8 FayFyh M5X0.8 192 (0
31 TA-0800704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337 @]
32 213-46903 FILTER 7434 (1)
33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) BN -(vx) (n)
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE T4 VRr~% (n
35 B8228-125-000 01L RESERVOIR MAGNET babads (1
36 107-39209 FILTER PACKING TAVE-N %Y (1)
37 #02  400-25299 0IL POT JOINT 77 53% 1
38 %02 400-25300 0IL POT 77y 1
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR LU-1560N LU-1560NFH
02....FOR LU-1560N-7 LU-1560N-7H



21. DL, MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
D LEEREGR F 7Y a Vi)

1 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 JI1G CYLINDER ¥ YIvE 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW ayRI7HE Wb 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW SYVE VYIRS 1
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhrFyh M8 1
] 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTTCAL LIRK T T avy vv7 I
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW YyEsY7 -y & VR 1
8 SD-0600454-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4" v3y* D=6 H=4.5 1
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER Iy Y 3y YYIAN - 1
10 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v533" 11/64-40 L=16 2
IT 314-38700 WUTUAL VERTTCAL LINK SUPPORT Ty 29) JVITL T
12 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 N 35 11/64-40 1=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW A 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 1
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) y4¥-v-7(4) 1
16 400-24849 5RANGE SWITCH ASH, T VYALYF(7S) 1
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER A4 yFhn - n
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE LyFEN YRIYIR 4 n
19 400-24848 SRANGE SWITCH SUB(A) ASM. I LYRLyFEn VA(IR) (N
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥-by7 A (1)
71 3T4-43007 KEY TOF B %-Nv7 B (48]
22 214-43106 KEY TOP C §-by7°C N
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-dy7° D (0
24 214-43809 EEY TOP F ¥-py7°F (N
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACIR 2" % (4)
26 WN-6030001-5C NUT M3 WH7FIF M3X0.5 192 (3)
27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 33 }Y% FATIFY M3 L=6 (4)
28 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Zbyne 42(B) 1
29 400-25036 ENEE SWITCH ASM. FHETT ey A49F(I3) 1
30 400-25035 KNEE SWITCH ASM. vy Z{yF(I3) (1)
31 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 MIF Iy U7 (1002) m
32 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE IF Yy & 4 (T002) (2)
33 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
34 $S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L3R 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
35 $§-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TILTEY 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
36 WP-0480856-3P WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 YS% 7 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 @)
37 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING YN {REN y3Y 1
38 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F ¥h {AF 1
39 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 TVEIZY” D=5.1 L=40 2

— 34 —



22.SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
BOERBER K7 a Vi)

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER IV Ay (%) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ ¥ 3 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S al i 38 ] 2
4 2

SS-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 W73y 15/64-28 L=16

— 35—



23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
fHE Btk

1
|

1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7V yeyn i (43) 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 3N -(F 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) y3-r ¢ A F(¥a-) 1
4 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) F* L9440, 2(700CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000 OILER 7753y 1
6 %04 400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASM. Fayy{1-h E(J3) 1
7 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
8 %02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. LYy 5T Y 2
9 105-29808 COVER M7 e =-lhN - 1
10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION N7 pyyay 4
11 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $HIT A 4
12 %02 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION TRy ¥ )
13 02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8
14 02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL FAIF v v (o-byhvx) 1
15 01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. Fnt -evy (73) 1
16 04 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD N AN - PR 2
17 04 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYR VR 3
18 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) nyhrE -AN F 3/32 1
19 03 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey p)
20 B8207-012-000 CUSHION (A) -7 pyyaEvE A 4
21 107-42005 SPACER AN =$-T" ) 2
22 213-90307 FIXING KNIFE GAUGE AFARARY -3 1
NOTE (338) 01....HEAD ONLY, RO A,

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
03....FOR LU-1560N
04....FOR LU-1560N-7

— 36 —

G L e-AH R O &
1v7° J-MEFE D A
LU-1560NH
LU-1560N-7TH



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
S — R

Common Parts

HEBE
Presser Foot asa,
Need!egal.@ Throat Plate Fesd Deog Presser Foot asm, | (with Center guide) | Needle Clamp asm.
size -
% Y Be&izE
# E £y & NN | (hLrrE HEE

R

Ll

Ref.No| Part No. Ref.No| Part No. {Ref.No| Part He. |Ref.Noj Part No, Ref.Nal Part No.
(1/8) 1 213-68709 | 13 [213-69400| 25 | 213-70853 40 | 213-71554
(3/18) 2 213-66109 | 14 | 213-66604| 26 | 213-67651 41 1213-68154
(1/4) 3 213-66208 | 15 | 213-66703 | 27 | 213-67750 42 [213-68253
(5/186) 4 213-66307 | 16 |213-66802| 28 [ 213-67859 | 37 |213-74657 | 43 |213-68352
(3/8) 5 213-66406 | 17 |213-66901| 29 [ 213-67958 | 38 |213-74756 44 {213-68451
(1/2) 6 213-66505| 18 1213-67008 30 |213-68055| 39 | 213-74855| 45 |213-68550
(5/8) 7 213-66808 | 19 |213-69509| 31 |213-70952 46 | 213-71653
(3/4) 8 213-689071 20 | 213-69608| 32 | 213-71059 47 1213-711752
(1/8) ] 213-69004 | 21 |213-69707 | 33 | 213-71158 . 48 1213-71851
(1) 10 {213-69103 | 22 |213-69806| 34 |213-71257 49 1213-71950
(1-1/8) 11 1213-69202 | 23 |213-69905] 35 | 213-71356 50 |{213-72057
(1-1/4) 12 |213-69301 | 24 | 213-70002| 36 |213-71455 51 1 213-72158
For LU~1560-7
LU-1560-7R
Need!esalm Feed Hoot asm. Bed Slide asm. (Left) Bed Siide asm. (Right)
e #128 2R () £ K (5)

@,

J&L \/// \///

Ref.No Part No. Ref . No Part No. Raf.No Part No.
(1/8) 52 {213-70150
(3/16) 53 | 213-67156
(1/4) 54 |213-67255| 63 213-65606 86 213-65002
(5/16) 55 | 213-67354
(3/8) 56 |213-87453
(1/2) 57 [213-67552
(5/8) 58 |213-70259 | 64 213-65705 67 213-65101
(3/4) 59 |213-70358
(7/8) 60 | 213-70457
(1) 81 | 213-70556 | 65 213-65804 68 213-65200
(1-1/8) | 62 | 213-70655

For LU-1560

LU-15608

Needle gaugs Fead Hoot asnm. Fead Haot asm,
size (Optian)
¥ g #YZE BYRE (AFvsv)

@,

- Slit
’-liL AWy EAY

Ref . No|  Part No. Ref.Ne Part Na.
(1/8) 69 | 213-72255| 81 | 213-73451
(3/16) 70 |213-72354 | 82 |213-73550
(1/4) 71 {213-72453 | 83 [ 213-73659
(5/16) 72 |213-72552 | 84 [ 213-73758
(3/8) 73 |213-72651| 85 |213-73857
(1/2) 74 | 218-72750 | 86 | 213-73956
(5/8) 75 | 213-72859 | 87 |213-74053
(3/4) 76 {213-72958 | 88 |213-74152
(7/8) 77 |213-73055| 89 | 213-74251
(1) 78 | 213-73154| 90 |213-74350
(1-1/8) | 79 |213-73253 | 91 {213-74459
(1-1/4) | 80 213-73352| 92 |213-74558

- 37 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION .. LS SR SR Qy
1 213-68709 NEEDLE PLATE 1/8 M{x 1/8 1
2 213-66109 NEEDLE PLATE 3/16 N{% 3/6 1
3 213-66208 NEEDLE PLATE 1/4 N{% 1/4 1
4 213-66307 NEEDLE PLATE 5/186 4% 5/16 1
5 213-66406 NEEDLE PLATE 3/8 nNj4%.3/8 1
[} 2I3-66505 NEEDLE PLATE 172 MNAZ 172 T
7 213-68808 NEEDLE PLATE 5/8 M12 5/8 1
8 213-68907 NEEDLE PLATE 3/4 M4 3/4 1
9 213-68004 NEEDLE PLATE 7/8 M2 T/8 1

10 213-69103 NEEDLE PLATE 1 ALY 1
11 ZI3-69202 NEEDLE PLATE I-1/8 {2 1-178 1
12 01 213-69301 NEEDLE PLATE 1-1/4 MAE 1-1/4 1
13 213-69400 FEED DOG 1/8 x79n 1/8 1
14 213-66604 FEED DOG 3/16 A7IN 3/16 1
15 213-66703 FEED DOG 1/4 79N 1/4 1
16 213-66802 FEED 110G 5716 A7V~ 5/16 T
17 213-66901 FEED DOG 3/8 F7Un 3/8 1
18 213-67008 FEED DOG 1/2 9N 1/2 1
19 213-69509 FEED DOG 5/8 2790 5/8 1
20 213-69608 FEED BOG 3/4 79N 3/4 1
21 Z13-60707 FEED DOG 7/38 FTIN 178 T
22 213-69806 FEED DOG 1 A7 1 1
23 213-69905 FEED DOG 1-1/8 n 1-1/8 1
24 01 213-70002 FEED DOG 1-1/4 £79n 1-1/4 1
25 213-70853 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/8 HHr7y(73)1/8 1
28 213-87651 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 3/16 FFLTI(TI)3/16 T
27 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Hr7y(/3)1/4 1
28 213-67858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 A¥r7¥(43)5/16 1
29 213-67958 PRESSER FQOT ASM. 3/8 +¥179(73)3/8 1
30 213-68055 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/2 A7y (IR)1/2 1
31 PARR[11 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 5/8 A¥T77(73)578 T
32 213-71059 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 3/4 A¥x77(73)3/4 1
33 213-71158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7/8 A¥e7y(73)7/8 1
34 213-71257 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1 AE7y(73)1 1
35 213-71356 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1-1/8 A¥r7¥(23)1-1/8 1
35 01 213-714bb PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1-1/4 FFL77(73)1-174 1
37 213-74657 PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASM. YVA-3 AN A7y 5/16(D3) 1
38 213-74756 PRESSER FOQT 3/8 ASM. wva-ht A A¥E7Y 3/8(J%) 1
39 213-74855 PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASM. Y- 4V AYTTY 1/2(93) 1
40 213-71554 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASM. A3a7y(3)1-1/4 1
4T Z13-68154 REEDLE CLANP 3716 ASK. FILTI(I3)1/2 T
42 213-68253 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4 ASM. A7y (73)1/2 1
43 213-68352 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ASH. AHryI(73)1/2 1
44 213-68451 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/8 ASM. A7y (73)1/2 1
45 213-68550 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/2 ASM. A3y (r3)1/2 1
4% 213-T1653 NEEDLE CLANMP 5/8 ASH. 7y (7X)1-174 T
47 213-71752 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/4 ASM. A3x7y(73)1-1/4 1
48 213-71851 NEEDLE CLAMP 7/8 ASM. A7y (/3)1-1/4 1
49 213-71950 NEEDLE CLAKP 1 ASN. A¥r7y(73)1-1/4 1
50 213-720567 NEEDLE CLAMP 1-1/8 ASM. A7y (r3)1-1/4 1
51 0T Z13-T2156 NEEDLE CLANP I-1/4 ASH. Lo (73)1-1/74 T
52 213-70150 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASM. 798 1-1/4 1
53 213-67156 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASM. AN 1/2 1
54 213-67255 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASM. AN 1/2 1
55 213-67354 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASM. AN 1/2 1
“5b 213-67453 WALKING FOOT 378 ASH. A79N 172 T
57 213-67552 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASM. A79ne 172 1
58 213-70259 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASM. 798 1-1/4 1
59~ 213-70358 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASM. 79N 1-1/4 1
60 213-70457 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASM. A7ON 1-1/4 1
"6l 213-70556 WALKING FOOT T ASH. 379N 1-172 T
62 213-70655 WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASH. A28 1-1/4 1
63 213-65606 BED SLIDE(LEFT) A ARFIZA Y44 (L8 DJA 1
64 213-65705 BED SLIDE(LEFT) B {P¥28° D42(k4 B 1
65 213-65804 BED SLIDE(LEFT) C {598 Y44(ex )0 1
66 Z13-65002 BEU SLIDE(RIGHT) & TFEVAN VIR (R )X I
67 213-65101 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) B ADEYAN Y12 (3F )B 1
68 213-65200 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) C Ah%YAN I{H(3F)C 1
69 213-72255 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASHM. A7 (73)1-1/4 1
70 213-72354 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASK. A317¥(23)1-1/4 1
7T 213-T245h3 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASH. AFL77(73)1-1/4 T
72 213-72552 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASM. F¥r7y(73)1-1/4 1
73 213-72651 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. A3x7¥(73)1~-1/4 1
74 213-72750 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASM. A7y (r3)1-1/4 1
75 213-72859 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASM. AFI7¥(I3)1-1/4 1
76 213-T2958 WALKTRG FOOT 3/4 ASK, FFE7I(73)1-1/4 T
77 213-73055 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASM. HFI7I(s3)1-1/4 1
78 213-73164 WALKING FOOT 1 ASH. A¥r7y(73)1-1/4 1
79 213-73253 WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASK. A3x7¥(73)1-1/4 1
80 213-73352 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASM. A7y (73)1-1/4 1
81 Z213-73451 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASH. FFi7y(73)1-174 1
82 213-73550 WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/16 Ayr7y(73)1-1/4 1
83 213-73659 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASK. 7y (73)1-1/4 1
84 213-73758 WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 AFe7y(73)1-1/4 1
85 213-73857 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. AFa7I(73)1-1/4 1
86 Z13-73956 WALKIRG FOOT ASM. ™ 1/2 TF7y(73)1-174 T
87 213-74053 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASK. T¥277(73)1-1/4 1
88 213-74152 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASH. Hr7y(93)1-1/4 1
89 213-74251 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASM. AEI7I(73)1-1/4 1
90 213-74350 WALKING FOOT 1 ASM. A7y (I3)1-1/4 1
81 213-74459 WALKING FOOT I-1/8 ASK. FFL7I(73)1-172 T
92 213-745658 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASM. A¥r7I(73)1-1/4 1

NOTE (3:3)

0Ot....EXCLSIVE LU-1560N

— 38 —

LU-1560NE 5



25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

AEEMW, F%Rev . No . MECBE(EL,
BROEREFRVEENRAL, BRSNEAETY, THATEIT,
29359205

No.1340-03]- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENFBS/D:0bsoleted partsilBBa/E:Erratumnilif

( Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. h
* MNo. | E INo. & % % No. | B [No. @ &
D 02 2 47 1214-44153 Al 03 2 471229-515562
D 02 2 501100-04109 A 03 2 50(229-01805
D 02 4 701214-40474 Al 03 4 701400-24855
D 02 6 261213-39205 " Al 03 6 26 1400-27746
Al 03 8 111400-33027
D 02 8 121213-39908 Al 03 8 12]1400-33026
» A 03 8 15/6CQ-3000000-FO0
D 02 8 191400-17406 Al 03 8 191400-33029
D 02 8 24/ B1466-563-000 Al 03 8 24 1400-33030
b 02 8 29 (135-14310 A 03 8 291262-25201
D 02 8 38| M9640-110-000
D 02 8 401213-41052 Aj 03 8 40(400-33032
D 02 8 411213-41003 A 03 8 41(400-33031
D 02 8 431110-71701 Al 03 8 431229-07604
D 02 8 941213-57561 Al 03 8 94 1400-24852
D 02 8 96 | M9637-110-000 .
D 02 10 44:110-09909 Aj 03 10 441229-11804
D 02 10 46 1110-52701 A 03 10 46 1229-12000
D 02 10 50B1418-761-000 A 03 10 50[400-09103
Al 03 12 63 400-42611
02 14 60|D6043-555-B00 A 03 14 60 HK-0346400-0A
D 02 14 61/D6028-555-B0A
D 02 14 66 | M9638-110-000
Al 03 14 66 HK-0346101-20
D 02 15 191135-15606 A| 03 15 191262-26209
D 02 15 211111-00500 A 03 15 211229-52501
D 02 15 231213-88665 A 03 15 23(400-24972
D 02 15 241213-88657 A} 03 15 24|{D1680-141-EAQ
D 02 15 25 | D6009-555-D0OA A| 03 15 25 | MAT-81126T00
D 02 15 26 | EA-9500B00-00 A| 03 15 26 |EA-9500B01-00
D 02 15 27|D6043-555-B00 A 03 15 28 |HK-0346400-0A
D 02 15 281213-88608 A 03 15 271213-48800
D 02 17 6/ D6043-555-B00 A 03 17 6 |HK-0346400-0B
D 02 22 1] GAK-A2301BAO A 03 22 11400-24965
D 02 22 3|GAK-A2302BA0 Al 03 22 3/1400-24857
\ D 02 22 7|/D6042-555-B00 A 03 22 7 HK-0346400-0A Y

-39 —



Rev . ,PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B |No. i 2 %« [No. | E iNo. f &

D} 02 22 8|D6043-555-B00

A| 03 22 8|HK-0346101-60
D| 02 22 91M9638-110-000
D| 02 22 10 D6028-555~B0OA
D| 02 22 21 |GAK-A2301CADQ A 03 22| 211400-24966
D| 02 221 22 |GAK-A2302CADQ A 03 22 22|400-24858
D02 22| 26|D6042-555-B00 A 03 22 26 |HK-0346400-0A
D| 02 22 27|D6043-555-B00

Al 03 22 27 |HK-0346101-00
D02 22| 28|M9638-110-000
D02 22| 29 |D6028-555-B0OA
D| 02 24| 67 |EA-9500B0O0-00 A 03 24| 67 |EA-9500B01-00
D} 02 30! 23|213-88665 A 03 30| 23/400-24972
D} 02 30| 24)|213-88657 A| 03 30| 24|D1680-141-EAQ
D02 30| 25 D6009-555-D0A A| 03 30| 25 |MAT-81126T00
D} 02 30 26 |EA-9500B00-00 Aj 03 30 26 |EA-9500B01-00
D02 30| 27|b6043-5565-B00 A| 03 30 28 |HK-0346400-0A
D| 02 30| 28|213-88608 A| 03 30 271213-48800

Aj 03 33 37(400-25299

Al 03 33| 38{400-25300
D02 34 81SD-0600452-TP A| 03 34 8|1SD-0600454-TP
D} 02 34 16{214-42553 A| 03 34 161400-24849
D{02 34| 191214-43551 A 03 34 19/1400-24848
Dj| 02 34| 29 |GAK-A14040C0 A}l 03 34 29(400-25036
D| 02 34| 30[GAK-A14040A0 A| 03 34| 30/400-25035

A| 03 34 35{88-7110710-SL

A| 03 34| 36 |WP-0480856-SP
D} 02 36 61213-90950 A| 03 36 61400-24864
D} 02 36 8 B8213-125-AA0 A 03 36 81229-26356
D| 02 36 12|1110-75801 A| 03 36 121229-26000

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H NO ey H__NO e H__XNO E H N
A4078-550-00A 24 66 | B3141-527-000 16 30 GAK-A1401000 30 38 M4007-110-0AB 4 66
B3142-527-000 16 22 GAK-A1401000 32 22
BT-0600401-EB 22 11 | B3143-527-000 16 20 GAK-A14020A0 32 23 NM-6030001-SC 33 10
BT-0600401-EB 22 19 | B3205-210-000 19 10 GAK-A14030A0 32 24 NM-6030001-SC 34 26
BT-0600401-FEB 22 30 | B3214-047-000 16 11 GAK-A1503000 22 6 NM-6040001-SN 17 9
BT-0600401-EB 30 41 | B3214-047-000 19 28 GAK-A1503000 22 25 NM-6040001-SN 17 10
BT-0600401-EB 30 42 | B3416-552-000 8§ 17 GAK-A17010A0 32 18 NM-6040002-SE 26 27
BT-0600401-EB 32 30 | B3428-521-000 18 25 GAK-AIT040A0 30 39 NM-6040002-SE 26 30
BT-0600401-EB 32 31 | B3520-586-000 24 24 GAK-A17040A0 32 19 NM-6050001-SD 18 16
BT-0600401-EB 32 32 | B3524-552-000 24 45 GAK-A17050A0 30 43 NM-6050001-SE 26 14
BT-0600401-EB 32 33 | B3534-155-000 24 43 GAK-A17050A0 32 35 NM-6050001-SE 26 18
BT-0600402-EA 24 20 | B3538-112-000 24 21 GAK-A2302B00 22 4 NM-6060003-SC 15 6
B1104-051-000 2 44 | B3538-112-000 24 40 GAK-A2302C00 22 23 NM-6060003-SC 30 6
B1111-5663-000 2 34 | B8112-220-000 33 7 GAK-A23030A0 22 14 NM-6080001-SE 20 4
B1129-051-000 2 22 | B8202-205-000 33 5 GAK-A2303000 22 15 NM-6080001-SE 32 4
B1132-521-000 2 27 | B8206-012-000 36 10 GAK-A2304000 22 16 NM-6080721-SE 34 5
B1148-555-000 19 11 | B8207-012-000 36 20 GAK-29007000 30 33 NM-6160511-SE 26 17
B1203-512-000 4 26 | B8209-012-000 36 11 GAK-29007000 32 25 NM-7040062-SB 17 11
B1210-051-000 4 10 | B8210-012-000 36 13 GAK-29009000 22 18 NM-9050001-SC 33 30
B1214-019-000 4 32 | B8228-125-000 33 35 GAK-29009000 30 34 NS-6080210-SP 10 65
B1214-038-000 24 44 | B8404-352-000 36 16 GAK-29010000 22 56 NS-6110310-SP 16 9
B1308-055-000 4 35 | B9102-057-000 36 18 GAK-29010000 22 24 NS-6110310-SP 19 26
B1309-055-000 4 36 | B9113-012-000 36 3 GAK-29010000 30 35 NS-6110420-SP 12 9
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B9117-563-000 12 356 GAK-29010000 32 26 NS-6110420-SP 12 31
B1312-563-000-A 4 44 | B9117-563-000 36 19 GAK-29011000 22 17 NS-61105630-SP 8 35
B1313-055-000 4 48 | B9121-012-000 33 8 GAK-29011000 30 36 NS-6110530-SP 28 2
B1314-055-000 4 39 GAK-29011000 32 27 NS-6150430-SP 15 14
B1401-518-000 6 7 | CM-3002000-01 2 49 GAK-25015000 32 28 NS-6150430-SP 30 14
B1410-771-000 6 24 | CM-3002000-01 20 13 GAK-29016000 30 37 NS-6680320-SP 10 22
B1411-521-000 6 8 | CM-3002000-01 32 13 GAK-28016000 32 29
B1412-051-000 6 10 | CM-3002001-B1 2 39 GHP-03511000 30 40 PA-3201502-00 15 2
B1412-051-000 24 19 | CQ-2020000-00 4 9 GHP-03511000 32 34 PA-3201502-00 30 2
B1414-232-000 6 23 | CQ-2020000-00 4 18 PA-3202001-00 34 2
B1414-555-000 8 17 | CQ-2020000-00 6 32 HK-~0346101-00 22 27 | PA-4001501-00 20 1
B1437-051-000 6 4 | CQ-2020000-00 10 9 HK-0346101-20 14 66 PA-4001501-00 32 1
B1462-053~000 § 47 | CQ-2020000-00 10 5l HK-~0346101-40 30 29 PJ-3010651-04 15 11
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | CQ-2020000-00 12 8 HK-0346101-60 22 8 PJ-3010651-04 30 11
B1467-563-000 6 14 | CQ-2020000-00 12 15 HK-0346400-0A 14 60 PJ-3040651-02 20 10
B1468-053-000 8 26 | CQ-2020000-00 24 13 HK-0346400-0A 15 28 PJ-3040651-02 32 10
B1501-241-100 8§ 39 | CQ-2020000-00 24 15 HK-0346400-0A 22 7T PJ-3040651-02 34 13
B1502-246-000 8§ 44 | CQ-2020000-00 24 60 HK-0346400-0A 22 26 PJ-3090652-02 32 37
B1510-155-000 8 98 | CQ-2520000-00 8§ 21 HK-0346400-0A 30 28 PS-0500202-KP 24 58
B1515-512-000 14 50 | CQ-3000000-F0 8§ 15 HK-0346400-0B 1T 6 PS-0600502-KP 16 37
B1526-527-00G 8 63 | CQ-3030000-00 4 8 HX-0012300-0A 2 65 PX-0151010-00 15 12
B1529-890-00C-A 19 7 | CQ-5050000-00 4 11 HX-0012300-0A 4 72 PX-0151010-00 30 12
B1604-012-000-A 10 7 | CS-070081B-SH 14 33 HX-0012300-0A 17 13 PX-0151010-00 34 14
B1610-512-000 10 39 | CS-0700811-SH 14 34 HX-0012300-0A 32 36
B1639-051-000 4 47 | CS-0790731-SH 14 19 HX-0012300-00 30 44 RC-0560711-Kp 19 12
B1802-512-0A0-A 12 37 | CS-1201010-SH 10 58 HX-0029500-0A 20 15 RE-0500000-K0 4 46
B1803-515-0A0 12 39 | CS-1201011-SH 10 59 HX-0029500~-0A 22 9 RE-0500000-K0 8 178
B1816-051-000 12 48 HX-0029500-0A 22 32 RE-0500000-K0 19 13
B1817-051-000 12 45 | D1455-055-B00 8§ 33 HX-0029500-0A 32 16 RE-0500711-Kp 10 8
B1820-563-000 12 6 | D1456-055-B00 8 32 HX~0029500-0A 32 21 RE-0800000-K0 8§ 89
B1821-051-000 12 7 | D1680-141-EAD 156 24 HX~0028500-0B 20 16 RE-0800000-K0 18 10
B1822-563-000 12 11 | D1680-141-EA0 30 24 HX-0029500-0B 22 10 RE-0900000-K0 10 61
B1823-051-000 12 13 | D2112-555-B00 2 10 HX-0028500-0B 22 28 R0-0922702-00 10 45
B1824-563-000 12 17 | D2427-555-B00-B 14 32 HX-0028500-0C 22 29 RO-0922702-00 19 14
B1830-563-0A0 12 33 | D2430-555-B00 14 30 HX-0029500-0C 34 15
B1834-512-000-A 12 30 | D3162-5556-B00 19 25 HX-0029500-00 156 31 SB-1200002-00 4 b4
B1905-520-000 4 3 | D3168-555-H0B 16 12 HX-0029500-00 22 2 SD-0380551-SL 2 28
B1906-051-000 4 4 | D3168-5556-HOB 19 27 HX-0029500-00 22 31 SD-0470281-SP 16 6
B1907-057-000 4 5 | D8232-241-E00 33 121 HX-0029500-00 32 15 SD-0600403-TP 34 7
B3120-125-000 16 18 HX-0029500-00 32 20 SD-0600454-TP 34 8
B3125-012-000 16 32 | EA-9500B00-00 8§ 14 HX-0035400-0N 34 25 SD-0640322-TP 4 4]
B3125-527-000 16 31 | EA-9500B00-00 24 9 SD-0640322-TP 4 42
B3126-051-000 16 15 | EA-9500B01-00 2 74 J1067-000-000 36 b SD-0640325-SP 14 39
B3127-051-000 16 8 | EA-9500B01-00 6 31 SD-0640451-TP 14 49
B3127-527-000 16 7 | EA-8500B01-00 8 b4 MAH-152010A0 35 1 SD-0640482-8P 14 53
B3128-051-000 16 2 | EA-9500B01-00 14 62 MAT-80230T00 34 32 SD-0640751-SP 14 44
B3128-527-000 16 24 | EA-9500B01-00 15 26 MAT-80231T00 34 31 SD-0700451-TP 18 18
B3129-053-000 16 17 | EA-9500B01-00 24 65 MAT-81126T00 15 25 SD-0700451-TP 18 20
B3132-0561-000 16 16 | EA-9500B01-00 24 67 MAT-81126T00 30 25 SD-0720331-SP 20 5
B3137-527-0A0 16 21 | EA-9500B01-00 30 26 MC-3720016-00 6 13 SD-0720331-SP 32 b
B3138-512-000 2 32 | EA-9500B01-00 32 17 MC-3720016-02 36 7 SD-0800352-SP 15 10
B3138-527-000 16 28 | EA-9500B01-00 36 17 MDF-RX2700C0 3 4 SD-0800352-SP - 30 10
B3139-527-000 16 23 ¥4007-110-0AA 4 65 SD-0800402-TP 10 34

—41 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B " __NO [T H NO [ H__NO B 5 N
SD-0800402-TP 15 13 | SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7110840-SP 156 29 TA-1450404-R0O 2 9
8D-0800402-TP 30 13 S8-4110815-5P 2 53 S§-7110840-Sp 30 30
SD-0800481-Sp 8 45 | SS-4110815-SP 2 56 S§-7110840-Sp 33 3 WP-0320501-SC 14 3
SD-0900701-TP 10 21 85-4110815-8P 2 66 SS-7110840-SP 34 1 WP-03205601-SC 33 12
SD-1000801-SH 10 55 [ SS-4110815-SP 2 71 S§-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0371016-SD 12 18
SK-3241601-SC 33 13 S5-4110815-SP 2 73 SS-7110910-TP 8 42 Wp-0371016-8D 17 5
SK-3415001-SE 22 12 | SS-4110815-SP 4 29 SS-7110910-TP 10 25 WP-0430800-SC 14 17
SK-3415001-SE 22 13 S8-4110815-SP 24 46 SS-7110910-TP 16 33 WP-0450801-SD 4 67
SK-3482500-SC 32 41 88-4110815-SP 34 12 SS-7110910-TP 17 2 WP-0450801-8D 24 62
SK-3482500-SC 33 16 S8-4111215-8P 2 2 S§-7111120-SP 14 22 WP-0480856-SP 34 36
SK-3482501-SE 22 20 | $5-4120615-SP 16 18 §§-7111120-TP 8 74 WP-0482086-SD 8§ 34
SK-3514000-SC 34 39 | SS-4120615-SP 30 18 §§-7111410-SP 10 11 WpP-0501016-SD 15 30
SL-4030631-SC 34 27 | $5-4150915-SP 2 76 SS-7111410-SP 34 34 WP-0601016-SD 30 48
SL-4030691-SC 30 45 | SS-4150915-SP 24 35 S8§-7111810-Sp 15 22 WP-0501046-SC 8 18
SL-4030691-SC 32 38 | SS-4150915-SP 24 37 SS-7111810-SP 30 22 Wp-0501046-SC 17 12
SL-4040881-SC 8 95 | S8-5090610-8P 2 21 SS-7111810~TP 12 14 WP-0621016-SD 10 5
SH-1050801-SR 8 72 | SS-5110740-TP 33 4 S§§-7111810-TP 14 64 WpP-0621016-SD 14 67
SM-2041001-SB 24 47 | SS-6081810-SP 10 66 SS-7120760-SP 4 b5 WP-0621016-SD 35 2
SM-2041001-8B 24 64 | SS-6090410-TP 6 12 S§-7120760-SP 15 16 WP-0641601-SD 15 4
SM-3031401-SE 33 9 [ SS-6090520-SP 19 16 8§8-7120760-SP 24 31 WP-0641601-SD 30 4
SM-4032501-SB 30 46 | SS8-6090620-SP 19 22 S§-7120760-SP 30 16 WP-0850002-SP 12 28
SM-4034001-SN 32 39 $8-6090630-3P 2 38 SS-7150740-SP 8§ 96 WP-1612616-SE 26 15
SH-4041001-SC 26 26 S5-6090810-SP 12 19 S§-7150910-TP 2 19 WS-0510002-KN 26 19
SM-4041201-SC 26 28 | SS-6090910-TP 8 50 S§-7151210-Sp 15 8 WS-0610002-KN 35 3
SM-4042001-SC 26 29 SS-6091022-TP 6 19 S8-7151210-SP 30 8 WS-0610002-KP 14 61
SM-4051405-SE 26 13 SS-6110480-SP 24 10 S§-7151610-SP 35 4 WS-1643202-KR 26 16
SH-4061001-SB 30 32 55-6110630~TP 8§ 64 S§8-7621040-SP 2 7 WI-0530002-KS 2 61
SM-4061001-SB 32 40 | SS-6110710-TP 8§ 53 5§-8110422-TP 12 55
SK-6021000-TP 33 29 S8-6110710-TP 14 59 SS§-8110422-TP 14 20 101-07902 10 3
SH-6030802-TP 14 2 SS-6110810-TP 19 18 SS-8110510-SP 14 25 101-09700 12 56
SH-6040800-SP 19 31 S8-6111010-SP 24 28 85-8110510-SP 14 35 101-09809 12 57
S¥-6040802-TP 14 57 | SS-6111140-SP 2 60 8S-8111010-TP 4 43 101-09908 12 25
SH-6041202-TP 14 16 88-6111140-SP 2 170 SS8-8150510-TP 12 43 101-10906 12 58
SH-6044002-TP 34 3 SS-6111140-SP 14 40 S§-8150710-SP 8 9 101-11003 12 59
SK-6051002-TP 20 8 [ SS-6111140-SP 14 43 85-8150710-SP 8 93 101-11102 1220
SH-6051002-TP 32 8 | S8-6111210-SP 4 68 5§-8150710-TP 4 49 101-11201 12 60
SH-6051402-TP 8 67 | S5-6111610-SP 10 37 §S-8150710-TP 4 73 101-12407 12 26
SE-6051602-TP 18 8 | SS-6111610-8P 34 10 §§-8150822-TP 4 6 101-12506 12 61
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 | SS-6120930-TP 10 63 SS-8150822-TP 4 13 101-12605 12 62
SH-6051602-TP 18 14 | SS-6121610-TP 10 16 S8-8150822-TP 4 30 101-12704 12 21
SH-6052002-TP 8§ 91 88-6121610-TP 14 46 S55-8150822-TP 4 64 101-16804 14 27
SH-6061202-TP 18 2 | SS-6121610-TP 14 48 SS-8150822-TP 10 28 101-20004 16 20
SM-6061602-TP 15 3 S8-6121860-~SP 10 43 S§-8151150-SP 12 50 101-20004 30 20
SM-6061602-TP 30 3 85-6151040-SP 14 56 SS5-8151150-TP 6 5 101-24204 16 10
SK-6061610-8C 26 12 S5-6151040-SP 20 14 SS8-8151150-TP 10 14 101-24303 16 14
SM-6061802-TP 10 40 | SS-6151040-SP 32 14 S§-8151150-TP 12 38 101-24501 16 3
SK-6062502-TP 8 37 S5-61651210-SP 2 72 SS-8151150-TP 12 40 101-26803 24 59
SK-6062502-TP 18 22 S8-6151220-SP 34 33 SS-8151550-SP 4 59 102-01200 2 58
SK-6082002-SP 20 2 SS-6151440-SP 33 2 88-8660530-TP 4 50 102-05201 10 20
SH-6082002-TP 32 2 SS-6151780-SP 8 27 SS-8660530-TP 12 44 103-21107 16 35
S¥-6082502-TP 12 29 S8-6151812~TP 14 36 SS-8660530-TP 1247 105-02300 19 21
SK-8050502-TP 10 6 88-6151920-SP 8 30 SS-8660530-TP 12 53 105-09701 8 22
SK-8050602-TP 8 b6 88-6152440-SP 6 29 85-8660610-TP 4 40 105-29808 36 9
SH~8050602-TP 8 86 S8-6153040-SP 1227 55-8660610-TP § 8 106-04809 4 171
-t SH-8050602-TP 19 20 S5-6163040-SP 33 22 55-8660610-TP 10 19 106-18304 19 8
SM-8050612-TP 10 52 $8-6680752-TP 10 67 85-8660610-TP 10 60 107-04807 19 19
SK-8052502-TP 18 15 558-6661110-SP 4 24 SS-8660612-TP 8 3 107-13501 8 175
SH-8060602-TP 4 28 | S8-7060610-SP 14 8 55-8660612-TP 14 62 107-13766 § 8l
SH-8080802-TP 6 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 9 SS-8660670-SP 12 46 107-13808 8 83
SK-8080812-TP 4 14 | S§-7060610-SP 14 14 SS5-8660810-TP 4 16 107-14202 8 70
SM-9061203-SE 18 31 $S-7060610-SP 14 15 SS-8660810-TP 4 21 107-14509 8 84
8Q-1110401-MZ 12 51 §8-7090510-8P 18 26 8S-8660810-TP 8 82 107-14608 8 85
SQ-1110401-MZ 24 26 $S-7090520-SP 16 29 S§-8660810-TP 12 49 107-15001 8 61
SQ-1110401-MZ 24 39 §8-7090520-TP 2 33 SS-8661030-SP 4 53 107-15100 8 60
SQ-1150451-MZ 24 27 S8-7090610-SP 10 30 8§-9151440-CP 10 4 107-15308 8 66
SQ-1150451-MZ 24 38 S5-7090910-SP 6 9 107-15704 8 62
§S-2090710-TP 2 23 S8-7090910-TP 10 32 TA-0550604-R0 2 46 107-16504 8 76
§8-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7091410~-SP 19 15 TA-0550604~-R0 2 59 107-18203 8 69
§8-2090710-TP 2 31 S8-7110510-SP 8 20 TA-0620504-R0 2 75 107-27204 33 25
$8-2110920-TP 2 37 SS-7110510-SP 24 12 TA-0750704-R0 2 48 107-27303 33 24
8$5-3090610-SP 24 17 | SS-7110670-SP 17 4 TA-0750704-R0 4 74 107-39209 33 36
$8-4110515-8P 2 35 S8-7110710-SL 34 35 TA-0750704-R0 8 10 107-42005 36 21
S8-4110615-SP 24 22 8§-7110710-SP 4 57 TA-0800704-R0O 33 31 107-48101 33 11
SS-4110615-SP 24 41 §8-7110830-SP 6 17 TA-1050504-R0O 2 45 107-53002 33 26
$8-4110815-SP 2 5 §S-7110830-8P 8 80 TA-1050504-R0 2 64 107-56205 33 15
§S-4110815-SP 2 14 §8-7110830-SP 24 33 TA-1250504~-R0 2 15 107-55254 33 14

— 49 —




NUMETZRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H N i H__XO % E NO i H N
107-74305 8 58 213-39809 8 79 213-53909 14 29 213-68709 38 1
107-74354 8 b7 213-40005 8 87 213-54006 14 26 213-68808 38 7
107-74404 8 59 | 213-40104 8 31 213-54105 14 37 213-68907 38 8
110-72204 16 19 213-40302 8 90 213-54204 14 38 213-69004 38 9
110-72402 16 13 | 213-40401 8 1 213-54204 14 42 213-69103 38 10
110-72402 19 30 | 213-40500 8 2 213-54501 14 21 213-69202 38 11
111-00500 30 21 213-40708 24 11 213-54600 14 55 213-69301 38 12
131-67903 26 22 213-40006 8 97 213-54709 14 58 213-69400 38 13
131-68000 26 23 213-41151 8 46 213-54907 14 18 213-69509 38 19
131-68109 26 24 | 213-41508 8 68 213-55102 14 54 213-69608 38 20
131-68208 26 25 213-41607 8 65 213-55706 19 24 213-69707 38 21
135-15606 30 19 213-41904 8§ 4 213-55755 19 23 213-69806 38 22
137-65607 24 42 | 213-42407 28 4 213-55805 2 20 213-69905 38 23
145-12503 19 17 213-42506 18 4 213-55904 2 6 213-70002 38 24
179-12106 2 26 213-42555 18 3 213-56001 19 6 213-70150 38 52
213-42605 18 5 213-56308 20 11 213-70259 38 58

210-06002 28 b 213-42704 18 9 213-56308 32 11 213-70358 38 59
210-06408 28 3 213-42803 18 13 213-56407 20 12 213-70457 38 60
210-06507 28 1 213-42902 18 17 213-56407 32 12 213-70556 38 61
210-48707 8 88 | 213-43009 18 11 213-56506 20 3 213-70655 38 62
213-31202 2 11 213-43108 18 32 213-56506 32 3 213-70853 38 25
213-31301 2 4 | 213-43157 18 30 213-56605 32 6 213-70952 38 31
213-31608 2 18 | 213-43207 18 1 213-56704 20 9 213-71059 38 32
213-31756 2 8 | 213-43355 18 21 213-56704 32 9 213-71158 38 33
213-31806 2 12 | 213-43405 18 19 213-56803 20 7 213-71257 38 34
213-31905 2 54 | 213-43702 18 6 213-56803 32 7 213-71356 38 35
213~-32002 2 13 | 213-43801 18 7 213-57958 18 3 213-71455 38 36
213-32101 2 55 | 213-45103 24 34 213-57967 19 1 213-T71554 38 40
213-32200 2 51 213-45202 24 36 213-58205 19 9 213-71653 38 46
213-32309 2 16 213-45301 33 27 213-61407 2 63 213-71752 38 47
213-32507 4 12 | 213-45350 33 23 213-61704 12 36 213-71851 38 48
213-32705 4 1 213-45509 33 34 213-62108 12 4 213-71950 38 49
213-33000 4 2 | 213-45608 24 25 213-62504 6 1 213-72057 38 50
213-33109 4 17 | 213-45657 24 23 213-63106 17 3 213-72156 38 b5l
213-33406 4 58 213-45707 24 2 213-63601 14 41 213-72255 38 69
213-33703 4 22 213-45756 24 1 213-64104 10 10 213-72354 38 70
213-33802 4 45 213-45806 24 3 213-64203 10 2 213-72453 38 71
213-33901 4 60 213-45905 24 4 213-64252 10 1 213-72552 38 172
213-34008 4 61 213-46002 24 18 213-65002 2 42 213-72651 8§ b1
213-34701 12 24 | 213-46101 24 29 213-65002 38 66 213-72651 38 173
213-34800 12 34 | 213-46200 24 30 213-65101 38 67 213-72750 38 74
213-34800 36 14 | 213-46309 24 6 213-65200 38 68 213-72859 38 75
213-34909 12 5 213-46358 24 5 213-65606 2 40 213-72958 38 76
213-35104 12 3 | 213-46408 24 8 213-65606 38 63 213-73055 38 77
213-35500 12 10 | 213-46507 24 7 213-65705 38 64 213-73154 38 78
213-35708 12 12 | 213-46606 24 32 213-65804 38 65 213-73253 38 179
213-35807 12 16 213-46705 33 33 213-66109 38 2 213-73352 38 80
213-36300 10 56 213-46804 33 28 213-66208 38 3 213-73451 38 81
213-36508 4 20 | 213-46903 33 32 213-66307 38 4 213-73550 38 82
213-36557 4 19 213-47000 24 14 213-66406 2 36 213-73659 38 83
213-36607 10 49 213-47109 8 13 213-66406 38 5 213-73758 38 84
213-36656 10 48 213-47208 24 16 213-66505 38 6 213-73857 38 85
213-36706 10 53 213-47406 6 30 213-66604 38 14 213-73956 38 86
213-36805 10 41 213-48206 16 34 213-66703 38 15 213-74053 38 87
213-37209 10 38 213-48503 15 7 213-66802 38 16 213-74152 38 88
213-37308 10 33 213-48503 30 7 213-66901 10 42 213-74251 38 89
213-37407 10 26 213-48602 15 5 213-66901 38 17 213-74350 38 90
213-37506 10 23 | 213-48602 30 5 213-67008 38 18 213-74459 38 91
213-37605 10 35 | 213-48701 15 9 213-67156 38 53 213-74558 38 92
213-37704 10 24 | 213-48701 30 9 213-67255 38 54 213-74657 38 37
213-37803 8 92 | 213-48800 15 27 213-67354 38 5b 213-74756 38 38
213-37803 10 27 213-48800 30 27 213-67453 § 52 213-74855 38 39
213-37803 10 68 213-48909 2 41 213-67453 38 56 213-78104 12 41
213-37902 10 31 213-48958 30 1 213-67552 38 57 213-78302 8§ b
213-38009 10 36 213-49105 15 1 213-67651 38 26 213-78302 10 13
213-38306 10 29 | 213-49105 30 47 213-67750 38 27 213-78401 12 22
213-38603 6 18 213-51002 33 19 213-67859 38 28 213-78500 1223
213-38801 6 20 | 213-51101 33 18 213-67958 8 55 213-78708 19 29
213-38500 6 22 213-51150 33 17 213-67958 38 29 213-78906 10 54
213-39007 6 28 | 213-51200 33 20 213-68055 38 30 213-79003 33 6
213-39056 6 27 213-514567 33 1 213-68154 38 41 213-87055 12 32
213-39106 4 7 213-53008 4 56 213-68253 38 42 213-87402 10 64
213-39304 6 25 213-53701 14 24 213-68352 38 43 213-87501 4 31
213-39502 4 15 213-53750 14 23 213-68451 6 11 213-87600 4 34
213-39601 &8 7 213-53800 14 31 213-68451 38 44 213-87709 4 33
213-39700 8 73 213-53859 14 28 213-68550 38 45 213-87808 4 38

— 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N 2% H NO & H NO % H NO

213-87307 4 69 226-56102 30 15 400-24965 22 1

213-88004 10 62 228-14909 b6 3 400-24966 22 21

213-88400 6 16 228-14909 6 6 400-24972 15 23

213-88509 20 6 228-63203 18 24 400-24972 30 23

213-89200 14 1 228-63252 18 23 400-25035 34 30

213-89309 14 6 228-77609 2 b2 400-25036 34 29

213-89309 14 12 229-01805 2 50 400-25299 33 37

213-89408 14 7 229-04106 8 7 400-25300 33 38

213-89408 14 13 229-04106 10 18 400-27746 6 26

213-89507 14 5 229-04155 8 6 400-33026 8 12

213-89556 14 4 229-04155 10 17 400-33027 8§ 11

213-89606 14 11 229-07604 8 43 400-33029 8 19

213-89655 14 10 229-11804 10 44 400-33030 8§ 24

213-89705 14 45 229-12000 10 46 400-33031 8§ 41

213-89804 14 47 229-12109 10 47 400-33032 8 40

213-89911 14 51 229-26000 36 12 400-42611 12 63

213-90000 12 1 229-26356 36 8

213-90109 12 2 229-30309 26 7

213-90208 14 65 229-30408 26 5

213-90307 36 22 229-30507 26 2

213-90554 16 4 229-30556 26 20

213-80562 16 1 229-30705 26 3

214-02300 4 27 229-30804 26 11

214-05204 6 2 229-30903 26 10

214-06103 8 48 229-31000 26 9

214-06509 8 28 229-31109 26 8

214-06608 8 49 229-31307 26 6

214-08505 2 25 229-31406 26 4

214-08554 2 24 229-32404 18 28

214-13158 36 1 229-32453 18 27

214-13257 36 15 229-33006 36 2

214-27000 4 63 229-34202 18 35

214-27059 4 62 229-34301 18 36

214-30400 10 67 229-34400 18 34

214-37207 34 38 229-34509 18 33

214-37306 34 37 229-34707 18 29

214-37900 8 36 229-51552 2 47

214-38106 34 28 229-52501 15 21

214-38205 8 99 230-06406 16 36

214-38403 34 4 231-05554 30 31

214-38502 34 6 232-08507 2 68

214-38601 34 9 232-08556 2 67

214-38700 34 11 232-08606 2 69

214-41100 16 5 236-30007 24 48

214-41209 17 7 236-30007 24 49

214-41308 17 8 236-30007 24 50

214-41407 17 1 236-30007 24 51

214-42603 34 17 236-30007 24 52

214-42702 34 18 236-30007 24 53

214-42900 34 20 236-30007 24 54

214-43007 34 21 236-30007 24 55

214-43106 34 22 236-30007 24 56

214-43205 34 23 236-30007 24 57

214-43809 34 24 236-30007 24 63

225-37658 19 2 236-36202 19 5

225-38151 19 4 262-25201 8 29

225-38706 19 32 262-26209 15 19

226-02601 2 62 269-10059 26 21

226-04300 4 25 269-10158 26 1

226-04904 4 23

226-09309 10 15 400-09103 10 50

226-09408 10 12 400-16145 4 52

226-09804 12 42 400-16146 4 5]

226-11701 12 54 400-16148 4 75

226-11909 12 52 400-16798 2 1

226-17609 16 25 400-18339 8§ 16

226-18904 16 26 400-18340 8 38

226-18904 16 27 400-18341 8 23

226-19100 2 57 400-19114 2 3

226-20504 24 61 400-24848 34 .19

226-20801 14 63 400-24849 34 16

226-50065 2 43 400-24852 8 94

226-51202 2 30 400-24855 4 70

226-56003 15 17 400-24857 22 3

226-56003 30 17 400-24858 22 22

226-56102 15 15 400-24864 36 6

— 44 —




MEMO

— 45 —







BLEKKE

HELEH, B8R e —

To order or for furthar
JUK| CORPORATION T
plapse cordas]

oy gy P (5 2000 — 2006 JLHRD S0P D A— YA AR T RSl EETOESRYET.

EROGRERNTES, EETLIE + Thia deesiplicn cosanad i this perts sl & subjedt 1o change for improversant of the comodly withaul rolice
ERLLET, BIOA—VUL R, X0EF1E ASOESTHTERLATOTT,
Al dghss mserved thenoghout e world.

# Thie parts Il i adited in aoeasdencs wif the procuct specifcations as of Jamsany 2006,

Prietadin Japan




